

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2019

Madhukar Shankar GaikwadAppellant

V/S

Parabai Narayan KokareRespondent

ADV. MANJIRI SHARAD PARASNIS FOR APPELLANT

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 4th April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant,Stand over to
11.04.2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)