

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2019

Madhukar Shankar Gaikwad ... Appellant

V/s.

Parabai Narayan Kokare and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Manjiri Sharad Parasnis for the appellant.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J

DATED : 3rd JANUARY 2020.

PC. :

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28th February 2020. The learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish spare copies within two weeks from today.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)