

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2019

Madhukar Shankar GaikwadAPPELLANT

V/S

Parabai Narayan KokareRESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 31st January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/02/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)